ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA
BUDGET REVISIONS

5/5/09
CONTINGENCY REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
None
REVENUE REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
Transfer No: 2007598
Public Works $62,022 Total

Reduce and correct revenues to reflect negotiated participation in furlough program, for unrealized
revenue within the General Fund due to Special Revenue Fund furlough savings.

Transfer No: 2007690

Agricultural Commissioner $13,000 Total

Release $13,000 previously designated funds to cover the purchase of replacement computer
equipment for the Agricultural Commissioner’s Office. V

Transfer No: 2007692

Probation Department $9,000 Total

Recognize an increase of $9,000 in various small amounts in unanticipated donations and
fundraising revenues and offset with designation increase to cover future purchases financed from
donations and fundraising.

Transfer No: 2007694

District Attorney, $92,925 Total
Auditor-Controller

This budget revision increases unanticipated revenue in State Workers’ Compensation Grant funding
and transfers audit appropriation.

Transfer No: 2007709

Information Technology, Fire $250,000 Total

Recognize Communications Fund revenue from Fire Department to increase communications fixed
assets budget in the amount of $250,000 for the purchase of Radio Base Stations and ancillary.




Transfer No: 2007710

Information Technology $37,329 Total
Sheriff

Recognize Information Technology Sources of $37,329, for State and Federal Revenue for Disaster
Aid in the amount of $7,329 and transfer from Sheriff for geographic dispatch mapping services
provided in the amount of $30,000 and appropriate expenses in the same amount.

Transfer No: 2007720

Alcohol, Drug and $2,881,005 Total
Mental Health Services,
General County Programs

This budget revision reduces the negative fund balance in the Mental Health Services Fund by
$2,881,005. The liability recorded in the Mental Health Fund for the Fiscal Year 2007-20008 Medi-
Cal cost report settlement was overstated and will be reversed.

Transfer No: 2007735

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor, $100,000 Total
General Services

Establish transfer to General Services for partial funding of the Elections Vets Building Maintenance
and Repair Project; and fund with Elections Designated funds.

Transfer No: 2007745

Fire $20,000 Total

Designhate $20,000 from unanticipated interest earnings from the Certificate of Participation issued
for Station 51 (Lompoc/Mission Hills) rebuild to the project.

Transfer No: 2007747

Fire $73,000 Total

Increase appropriation for FY 08/09 Property Tax Administration Fee charges to the Fire District by
$73,000. The budget for the use of Fire District unreserved/undesignated fund balance will be
increased to cover this unanticipated cost.

(COPIES OF ACTUAL BUDGET REVISION FORMS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION IN THE
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER’S OFFICE)



CONTINGENCY FUND DETAIL
5/5/2009

Beginning Balance (FIN),
7/31/08

None

General Fund Contingency
Transfers:

12/9/08 Treasurer -Tax Collector, Information Technology
Budget Revision: 2007612

Board Letter
Approve Budget Revision for to fund a new Business Leader
General Position to lead the Property Tax Replacement Project

2/17/09 General County Programs - First Five

Budget Revision: 2007653

1/22/08 Board Letter/Budget Revision Summary 2/17/09
That the Board of Supervisors considers the County’s
participation in the Downtown Child Care Study by assuming a
lead role on the project and authorize funding in the amount of
$10,000 to participate in the Down town Child Care
Assessment Survey. Approved by the Board on January 22,
2008.

4/14/09 General County Programs/Court Special Services

Budget Revision: 2007727
For unanticipated costs for mandated indigent defense.

Ending Balance (FIN), 5/05/09

$800,000.00

($86,000.00)

($10,000.00)

($385,000.00)

$319,000.00



| BJE 2007598 |

Budget Revision Request el Jourmal Entry
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130
Meum — — — — | JE 2247204 |
ubject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Relaled Joumal Entry 7
ing ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Public Works: R(;duce and correct revenues to reflect negotiated participation in furlough program R UNALp e
Kl lz W GrL,, 775 "5 Eobdal £wai® BUL Ty GPECIp. 4 ANarvs Fony [fukeecss saiatd

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

In order to address the County's fiscal challenges and maintain service levels the Board and CEO determined that deferrals of
pending salary increases and mandatory furloughs would be necessary. The Public Works Administration division is 94.5%
funded by reimbursement for actual costs from the Special Revenue and Enterprise Funds within Public Waorks. This revision
will reduce those revenues in the General Fund that will not be received due to the furlough savings.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 054 / 0001 / / /
Appropriation for ] Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 ]
=
Services & Supplies ’ 00 | 00 l 00 =
=
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 w2
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 o 9
& o
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 -
(]
Intrafund Transfers | 00 { 00 l 00 E" r-\-)
o (%]
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 @
Sources:
Revenue (62,022)| 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 \ 00
Intrafund Transfers ’ 00 l 00 I 00 | 09 r»._\::
X
Reserve or Designation 62,022 | 00 | 00 | 00 \;\4:\.0‘0
A
Effect on Contingency / RE - | oo | 00 [ 00 AN oD
17 \\V /‘)
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controlter CEO's Recommendation Board of Supervise{;@ Actiongy
o 7 72T y @?\ppmve /‘_J/ / DApproved
/C/f/ e = 7771 &
i S ol il - /’//1 ~ ,7 Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal _L/_f e
Department Hé4d Date Entry if applicable Approved as lo DDisapprove Date ;%KS i DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Poli Yy
Department Head Date ) dated 8/3/934' " Agenda ltem
~t p [N N
Department Head Date / Auditbr-Cfﬁt}ﬁller *// Coun }E&egsﬁve.gfﬁcer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
i ‘.
County of Santa Barbara, FIN 4 Revised 8/05

AC-FHN-5001



P~

NI4 ‘eieqieg ejueg jo fjunon

i
_Vw\@.m,oéi |Ejuswpedag \N

sleg Ag paisod _8leg ainjeud # 8UOYg Ag paredaid uuo
“Q\q\\wr , % 1ZZOWE? 8|joyo0y
UILUPY Md - Senuanay aonpay| g
uIwpy Md - suoneubiseq ybnopndg esesiey| v
uopduoseq Q) 4osaQ
siioL wod | 00°'220'29 00'220'29 |
d 600¢/S0 900 | 00°CL9'8 6€LS | 0E¥C | SO 1000
S| 600¢2/S0 S00% | 00'EE09 B6ELS | 0g¥C | PSO 1000
g 6002/50 $00v | 00'ESL'E 6€LS | 0e¥C | ¥S0 1000
S| 6002/S0 €00v | 00'2LS'9L 6€LS | 0E¥C | ¥SO 1000
g 6002/50 200y | 00'vev L1 6ELS | 0EVC $S0 1000
4 6002/S0 L0OY | 00'822'9} 6€LS | 0E¥C | PSO 1000
v 600¢/S0 LOOY 0022029 6v.L6 | 0Z¥C | ¥SO 1000
Qiloseq  pouad 16pg fosloid wnbio  webod junowy ypain Junowy jigeq unoooy  junoody  juewyedag  pund
way our] 19
865.00¢ y0c.Lyce-3ar [
3rg # Wawnoog # lIB1L JIPNY sjeQ Bunsod # abed

1898 00 . yeq

(saul7-uQ) Aiug jeulnc - 18bpng




h/\

Nid ‘Bleqieq ejues jo Ajunon

a1eq Ag pajsod a)eq aimeublg pazuoyiny |ejuswyedag # auoyd Ag paiedaid uno4
1ZZOWED 8}|8yd0y
LHWPY SHIOAA o__njn_-wco_“_mcm_wmﬁ_ asesd|ay \vd
uonduosaq  @iloseQ
sieloLusod | 00'220'C9 00'220'29
v L00¥ | 00°220'C9 6v.6 | OLLC $G0 1000
\4 LOOY 0022029 6.6 | 00L¢C $G0 1000
Q149893 1oysodaq galy Ayaoy 108{oid wun 610 welfoid junowy Jipas) junowy 31gag JunoYoYy unoooy  juswyedsg pun4
wayj au] 19
p0ZLYZT o ensaern )
(AM) SIUBLIEAA
865.0023rd Lo L ) Sid1e00 m
ar # lJuawnsoq # |1ed] 1pny ajeq bulisod # abeyd :8dA] yseo sJlainseal)

i CUHND—

| sooe- )00

(sulq-uQ) AU~ reusnor




.. BJE 2007690
Budget Revision Request Budget JoumalEnty
Code Sec. 29125 & 29130
T JE 2252372
Subject | Title: Provide a short descnpt/on for this budget rev:szon request For example "DeSI Related Jouma Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS",
%‘ CowmmasS fened
Slease prevnous

ngeagnated funds to cover the purchase of replacement computer equipment for the Agricultural
Commxssmners Ofﬂce

Justification: For all changes: explain what the change is for and why it'is needed Attach addmonal justn" cat/on board Letters or spreadsheet if

appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: expla/n the reason for the /ncrease or decrease For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available. .

This request is to release previously designated funds to cover the expenditures for computer upgrades for the Agriculutural
Commissioner's Office and transfer $13,000 from the designation account (LI9799) to computers/software (L17455). The
department will be replacing all the computers in the department at the same time rather than replacing one- -third of them each
year on a rotational basis. This will streamline the process for configuring, monitoring and tracking computers and simplify the
troubleshooting process realated to computer issues. This solution is possible due to the size of the department and the
fimited number of compuiers.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 051 / 0001 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 13,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
- =2 B |
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 o2 2 log
= el jiot
. - O e
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 = T
. 7 e Z
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 Z 32 | 00 2
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 z = | 00 =
LE - 4 ==l
. . -": 2?
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 Pl | 00 Z
. . o~ P
Sources: ™~
Revenue | 00 | 00 l 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 ’ 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 13,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
_ Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller =+ CEOs Recommendat ‘of Supervisor's Action
. [Zprprove " P E]Approved
A L ses S L3 ELL Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal 0 [E—
= Department Head Daté” ™ Eniry if applicable Approved as (o DDisapprove ate %/ [:[Disapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Reydgion in Accordance with Board Policy
Department Head Date - : Agenda ltem
: 7 e f : :
Department Head Date / / Audltor/%}a’troller County Executive Officer ( \ Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN = N~
ALC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05



N4 ‘esegieg ejueg jo Ajunon

ajeq Ag pajsod , 81ed ainjeuiis pazuoyiny (ejuslipedaq 2.& #8uoyd Ag paredaid wio4
/ P —
ucmr:mom_amx_ Jaindwoo 104 co_umcm_wmb oseEd|oY v/
vopdpossq @) 49s8Q
sgioLwed | 00'000°E ) 00°000°€l
v | 6002/€0 000} 00°000°El 666 | 0ZyZ | 15O | LOOO
A4 600¢/€0 000t 00°000°€L | GGyl | 0€46¢ 1GO 1000
Qi 19s8Q pouad 16pg joafoid un Bio weiboid . Junowy Ipar) v JUnowy §g98q junoosoy junoogy  Juswypedag pun4
way) aur gh)
O@ONOON clLecseedr Lo}
3rd # juswnoog # 11841 JIpny 8)eq Bupsogd # abed
[vesr o000 (sui7-uQ) Anug [euinr w6pPng

1 uoieqg




Nid ‘eleqieg gjues jo Auno)

ajeq Ag peisod ajeq ,m::mcm_w pazuayiny _mEmE)tmqwo g@ fauoyd, Ag pasedald wio4
/Uoﬁwmf .,/u —t ) J ARY, C/'v/ NI Cﬂ,\w L ﬂJQme qu S0|aJoN BUBT
i, - AMIU . ﬂL
S}S02 EmEom_QQ Jo1ndwo? e} cozmcm_mmb 9SEd|9Y \vi
uopduosaq @t JoseQ
sEloLWos | 00°000°E ) 00°000°¢c)
v 000} - 00°000°€} 6646 | 00kZ | LSO | L00O
\4 000} | 00°000°€}) | 6646 | 0LLC LGS0 1000
Q| doseq J1oysodaq paly Auaoy 1osloig wn 610 weJboid Junowy 1paln Junouwry 31geg JuNo20Y unoooy  juswieds() pun4
way} aury 19
(I HLo97 D
¢lecsee 06920023 L w1 V. m
3r # uswnaoQ # [lBd] Upny ajeq buijsod # abey :9dA] yseD s Jainseal]

G687 )00

.} yoieg

(aui-uQ) Anu- 2uinor




Budget Revision Request
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

BJE 2007692 |
Budget Jounal Entry #
— , JE
IEUbject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Related Journal Entry ¥
\ing ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".
Probation Department: Recognize an increase of $9,000 in various small amounts in unanticipated donations and fundraising
revenues and offset with designation increase to cover future purchases financed from donations and fundraising.
Justification: roraf changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. ' Aftach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. 'When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.
This Budget Revision recognizes unanticipated revenues of $9,000 (line item account # 5895 entitled "Other - Donations") in
various small amounts with offsetting increase to Designated fund balance (line item account # 9789 entitled "Designated -
Probation Projects") for donations and fundraising revenues that will finance future purchases financed from donations and
fundraising. = B B
=S =
=
e R L) o,
% =g
2 = Z 3
= ) = Z
ot i d
2 o
& = =
g = S
— o
2 L =
e e
é}f'} !"_3 &3
. . o
Financial Summary
Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 022 / 0001 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 . | 00
> =
Services & Supplies } 00 I 00 I 00 = &= 1 00
< D
Other Charges } 00 ’ 00 ‘ 00 = TB oo § 00
[ [N
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 loo = < o0
< (S (i
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 loo . = | 00
SR
Infrafund Transfers | 00 ‘ 00 ‘ 00 s o ' 00
j—y w
Reserve or Designation 9,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 - | 00
(%8 Cad -
Sources: = @
Revenue 9,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 I 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 1 00 ( 00 I 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency | RE | 00 [ 00 | 00 | 00
Deparimental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEO'’s Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
////Z ‘} Y EApprove { / . /‘ s [ JApproved
’é’cﬁ‘ Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal ' j_ﬁ’_g_/_»
“Depdrtment Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to I:}Disapprove . Date. DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Beéfa ;55‘,}0
Department Head Date / daled 813193, 5 Agenda ltem
Chry R
Department Head Date é/ - Auditor—C?yﬁoller County Exécutive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN Y
AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05



J

Nid ‘eleqieg ejueg jo fHunon

aleg kg paisod , aseg ainjeufig pszuoyiny _mEmc_Ewmmo o~ # auoyd Ag paiedald wuo4
b0~~~ R BUBJSJ\ BUIOT
LO/2 Jh \i& a
4 I C
(Buisiedpuny g suoijeuop pajeubisep) doiddy 1snipy| v
vopduosaq Q) 1988
sieloLwod | 00°000'6 00°000°6
v 6002/€0 000€ | 00°000'6 68/.6 | 0€Sc ¢co 1000
Y 600¢/c0 0o0g 00°000'6 G689 | 0¢ve ¢co 1000
Q| 19s8Q pouad ‘16pg j98l014 wun 610 wesboid junowy ypal) junowy igeq 1unoJoy wnoly  juswyedag pung
wsjj aun 9
2692002 —
Arg # juswnoo(g # 1Bl JIpny ajeq Buisod # abed
1255 200 o, yoreq (surt-uQ) AUz jeuinr  18Bpng




Budget Revision Request

27

| BJE 2007694 |

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

‘ubject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for

.oning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

| JE
Related Journal Entry #

This Budget Revision Request increases unanticipated revenue in State Workers' Compensation Grant funding and transfers

audit appropriation.

Justification: rForan changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For

appropriate.

adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

The revenue for the State Workers' Compensation program was underbudgeted by $88,545, which will be restored by this
adjustment to finance program expenditures. The $2,190 Victim Witness Grant audit fee appropriated in Line Item 7324 is

transferred to intrafund expenditue account.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 021 / 0001 061 / 0001
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits 00
Services & Supplies 86,655 (0 2,190 A
Other Charges 00
Fixed Assets 00
Other Financing Uses 00
Intratund Transters 2.1 907 00
Reserve or Designation 00
Sources:
Revenue 88,545 (0
Other Financing Sources _ 00
Intrafund Transfers 00 2,) |40
Reserve or Designation 00
Effect on Contingency / RE 00

Department / Fund

/

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00

00

00

Department / Fund

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

Department / Fund

00
00
00
00
00

Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEQ's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

BApprove . DApproved
L ?
] ‘/ia'f,) 1@&3 M/\ / q Budget Journal Entry and Relaled Journal M__..&/ -
De anm@t{gad “Date Entry if applicable Approved as lo DDisapprove ‘Date DDisapproved Date
7 e #//}/‘/// 5/ j/ N Accounting Form. Transter/Revision in Accordance with Ff’?d Policy
: 57 (] '/ daled B33, RV rp—
‘ Dépar‘(mem Head “Date / ; w ) Agenda ltem
///,,,/ / Nl 3/
Depariment Head Date T Auditor-Controller” v County Execuhve Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

£CF 45001

Revised 8/05



Ni4 ‘edequeg ejueg jo Junon

ajeQ Ag pajsog aleq aimeubis pazuoyny |eluswpedaq qu # auoyd Ag pasedaig uuoy
b O\ m.\m, - QS\QJ\G S Aianels uuyor
S99, JIpne 10} Y WOJ} 4y ]| 8Seaou| o
Jyl| o1 dxesuell g
snusasl pejedioueun sesealou| e
voyduasaq i 49seQ
seoLwod [ 00'SZ6'26 00'626'Z6
9 600Z/E0 00 00°06L'C | pZ€L  0€ST 190 LOOO
5 6002/€0 0LoE 1 00061'C y0L6  0€ST 190 L0O0O
a  6002/€0 700} 00°064'Z pZe/ 08SZ 420 1000
a  6002/€0 »00L 00'06)'C . 0Ze6  0€SZ L0 L0QO
e  B00Z/€0  ILVLS 000€ 0L0L - 00'SYS'88 BEey 0ThZ L0 1000
e B00Z/€0  ILVIS 000€ O0LOL 00GHS'es 089/ 120 1000
Qrioseq  pouad '16pg palosg wnbio  weiBosg Junowy J1pas7 Junoury 119agQ Junosoy  unosoy  Juswpedag  pungy
wa)| aun 1
$69.002 —
3rg # juawnoog # lled L Upny ajeq buljsod # abeg

608G 000 . oreq

(sui7-uQ) Anug jeuine~ 126png




R Wd ZU°SU°ET 800/ TS aspquin(q Juauiasn(py 1aspng qve

00 0% 0% 000'00+% = 6616 0i0L Lt000  Leo
00 0% . 0% (000'00+8) = BEEY 00t 1000 120
jdoq 44X pund 4jx  yiuog poidopy PIENTHIGRERY] pasanbay dxg/aay 139V} 199l04 nunoO doag pang Jdag

pajsanbal vQ |IN} 60-80 19POIA AJE[ES 0 Toedu] 414 Uonisod

000 SULNISO4 000 5011104 000 SUOINSOd

000 ST1d 000 s31d 00°0 5314
0% YoIRIN D40 0% YolelN DD 0% UK D4D
0% © awirf 2uQ 24D 0% awi] 3uQ D49 0% Wi} U0 D40
0% 18101 D40 0% 1810 04D 0% 2101 04D
0% 5057 0% sas() 0% sasf)
0% 5924105 0% $22In0S 0% $321n05

60-8007 Ad Po1UOPY 60-800Z Ad Popusmmiosay §0-8007 A4 paisanbay

353(] JAld pesododg

B/l WY IuaLiniy  S82AI8S uewnH @ 'Aj9JES 'YlB8H  Tanss[ [eonid)) Al|BYA D1Lou0s3 205y 213318416

‘Ad eyl ui pesn aq 0} §0-80 U! Spuny JO

ases|as saunbal pue (€0 .00z#) UoISIASY 196pNg) 80-20 A4 Ul 6626 I uoneuBisap o) pausjsuel) sem anuaaal pawiejaiapun ay) 'weiBosd
ayj 10} Buipuny ||n) paseajal pey aoueinsui Jo jdaq ejels ay| wesbold pnei4 uojesuadwoy s a0 21elS ayy 0} paubisse Asuloye sy
J0 Juswaias Jeak-piw ay) o} anp Ajabie| 000'00 1S Aq wadsispun sem juelB uoliesuadwoD \S1ax3I0M aoueRINSY) JO Juswedad g0-20 UL

FSPENTTg)

'60-80 A4 Ul B6.6 1 U1 000001 S Jo uoneubisap sasesias juswisnfpe siyl 1s0dind paysyqnd

uawysnlpy 196png Buipuad S
H'TS) TAE] papuony H'Te) TAg] panoaddy H'Y) TAg panwgng adA g sy [egaoaddy ESTRGIEN

. 60-8007
_ AQUI01IVY IDLUSIT 170
O0T# Juswsrpy 198png




. BJE 2007709

E%Udget ReVISIOn Request Budget Journal Enlry #
v. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

-Subject/ Designale.funds for - Relaled Journal Enlry #

‘__fbrvtbié;btljﬁgé?;revislaﬁ request :;Fo‘)':' Xample :
: ale 02008 COPS",.

Fire, Information Technology - Recognize Communications Fund 1919 revenue from Fire department to increase
communications fixed assets budget in the amount of $250,000 for the purchase of Radio Base Stations and ancillary

equipment for County Fire.

ters or spreadshiest, if
crease of decrease. Far

adjustments:

The Information Technology Department (ITD), Communications Fund 1919 has received a request from County Fire to
purchase ten (10) Motorola Quantar two-way radio base station repeaters and ancillary equipment. The ten (10) radios will be
added to the countywide Fire Department radio communications network. This purchase is for additional equipment, not
replacement for depreciated equipment, therefore the Communications Fund will charge County Fire for this purchase. For
ITD Communications, this budgel revision recognizes revenue from County Fire and increases fixed asset appropriations to
purchase the Fire radios. For County Fire, this budget revision transfers fixed asset appropriations to operating transfers
appropriations. The decreased fixed asset appropriation is available for use in the radio purchase due to the deferral of the
Fire mobile data computer/automatic vehicle locator project. The radios will offer improved communications capabilities for
the County Fire Department, and also improvements in the way the other fire agencies in the County communicate during
large incidents. This creates a safer work environment for the firefighters and better s

service [0 cllizens.

Department / Fund Depariment/ Fund Department / Fund Dz%ﬁartm% / FL}Cf:ﬁ
Increase or {Decrease) In 066 / 1919 031 / 0001 / o 2=
Appropriation for/ Uses: -
' =0
Salasies & Benelils | 00 l 00 I 00 : )
—~ N
Sevices & Supplies | 00 | 00 l 00 g?
2 2
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 0o = E:_:
= Y
Fixed Assels 250,000[ 00 (250,000)! 00 I 00 S
W
Other Financing Uses | 00 250,000 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Translers | 0o | 00 | 00
Aeserve or Deslgnalion J 00 l 00 100 | 00
Sources: .
Revenue | 00 l 00 1 00 | 00
Other Financlng Saurces 250,000 \ 00 ] 00 I 00 [ 00
intrafund Transters I 00 l 00 l 00 I 00
Reserve or Designation l 00 l 00 ] 00 ‘ 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - oo - |00 | oo | 00
"»;::»: AUdItGI’-COnU’Olle - i CEOsRecommendatlon | ,B.Q?rd of:Supervisor's Aclion

. Departméntdl Authorization |

3 Eﬁppmve é//ﬂ - DAppmved
/ﬂ////(/g. ;/Z£~££/(,' 4/;1/07 Budget Joumal Enlry and Pelaled Journal L_{_;’_éif

Depariment Head Date Enlry If applicable Approved as lo DDisapprove Date__f I:]Disappmvad Dale
ﬂ X / ZL/ Accaunting Farm. Transler/Revision in Accordance wilh Board Polisy] |

4.1
~ C@/( 7 Dcf ) \
Depaﬁmenl)ﬂéad\\ Datef ' @ M daled e/:?&/;/fz ﬁ/ }; Agenda ltem
A\ t 4 ¢ // .
( ) ‘ / \4 1SRN ,
Deparimenl Head Dale 7/ v Aud‘ﬂor-C/f)ﬂroller / Counly Ex/é,ﬁ(}liyé Officer Clerk of the Baard of Supewisors
v 4 4 Ravised 8/05

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-2001



Nid ‘Bieqieg ejueg jo Ajunon

Pl
m_améméo&?\ _mEmEtm%a\

sleg Ag paisod ajeq # suoud Ag pasedald uuo4
WQ\%& /\g\j\ SUB{IIV UIGOY
I d
S N zk_ I juswidinbe ojpes 1deq ali4 Jo eseyoind v
uojduosaq ) JoseQ
seLwos [ 00°000'00S 00°000°00S
vV 8002/60 000€ | 0EO0} | 00°95%'S | 00€8 1€0 | 1000
v | 6002/50 000E | €09 00VPS V6L “oves | L€0 | 1000
V¥ 600Z/50 000E  LE09 | 00000005 - 106L 1€0 | 1000
v | 6002/50 7 Toore | 00000052 | “ooes 900 | Bl6L
v 6002/50 ook | 00000'0ST 06 0Zvz | 990 | 6L6)
aiwssq  powad 16pg wsloid wnbio  weiboyy Junowy Jpaig unowy Jigac wnosoy  juncody  Jusupedsqg  pung
wajf sury 10
60.200¢ 6002/5/ L ow )
3rg # Juawnoog #1811 1PNy ajeq Busod 4 abeg

0850 900 ) oueg

(aul7-uQ) Anu3 jeuine- abpng




Budget Revision Request

|BJE 2007710 |
Budget Journal Entry ¥

-~ Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

[ Subject / Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for

1ing ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS”.

| JE
Related Journal Entry #

Information Technology and Sheriff - Recognize Information Technology Sources of $37,329, for State and Federal Revenue
for Disaster Aid in the amount of $7,329 and transfer from Sheriff for geographic dispatch mapping services provided in the
amount of $30,000 and appropriate expenses in the same amount.

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if

appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

The Information Technology Department (ITD) general fund programs have received unbudgeted revenue of $7,329 to
reimburse for expenses incurred to support the Gap Fire emergency operations. In addition, the ITD Geographic information
Systems (GIS) program is providing GIS dispatch mapping services to the Sheriff and will receive a transfer of funds in the
amount of $30,000. This budget revision request increases other charges and services and supplies appropriations to cover
expenses associated with these professional services. The Sherifi's Department is releasing designation to cover the cost.

A
e - = D = g
Financial Summary = - = =
Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund j_bep;#ment/ Fund %
Increase or {Decrease) in 066 / 0001 032 / 0030 032 / 0001 & = e
Appropriation for / Uses: ‘(:-5_ — 3>
Salaries & Benelits | 00 | 00 | 00 & c}l ‘ 005
[#2}
Services & Supplies 23,829 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges 13,500 [ 00 ’ 00 I 00 | 00
Fixed Assets l 00 | 00 ‘ 00 > o2 ! 00
L — "
Other Financing Uses | 00 30,000 | 00 | 00 E i:m | 00
TS
Intrafund Transfers { 00 | 00 30,000 ] 00 ,S L =T ‘ 00
§ Y
Reserve or Designation 100 | 00 | 00 b SEE | 00
Sources: = i}z_' ~
Revenue 7,329 | 00 | 00 loo = g | 00
~ @
Other Financing Sources } 00 { 00 30,000 ’ 00 M . | 00
T =
intrafund Transfers 30,000 ‘ 00 | 00 I 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 30,000 | 0o | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - oo - 100 | 00 | 00

Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEQ's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

1// Auditor-C/cmﬁ?ﬂer

\Q{\ Approve . DApproved
| D ‘D ! Oﬂ Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal 1 l t 2} C ! [OUSIUS——
%Dep t’H’eﬁ’ Date | Enlry if applicable Approved as o DDisapprove D?i,_-:{* - DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transleﬁevision in A‘Wﬂ?—'d Pali
d §/3/98. reTT—
k;}fte daed §73 g Agenda ltermn
19 = —
\ f\ Cj ~TX
Depénmenl Head Date ‘ finty Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05



Nid ‘eiequieg ejues jo Ajuno)

aleq Ag pajsod 3ieQ mémcm_w\x&ogi [ejuawpedag \\ # BUOYd Ag paiedaig wio4

WQQ\\& Lz J\s@ SU{liM UigoY

1eb6png sabieyn 18Ul Isnipe; Q

196pnqg seiddng pue saoinieg isnipe, 0

Buiddepy S|o Joj spuny yos -1 pareubisep 1oyl o Joysuen Buiddew yoiedsip yuays sl 4

yos | -1 /Buiddey S19 104 0E00 pun4 wouy Jyj 3 ali4 deo 10} pa4 1 81e1S wolj enusensy 4Ll Vv

uolduosag Q| 40s8Q
sEoLwiod | 00°62E'L6 00°62¢€'L6

a 600¢/€0 OLLZ | 00°006'} 8682 990 L000
a 6002/€0 OLLZ | 00°000°L G681 990 L000
a 6002/€0 OLLZ | 00°000°} €682 990 +000
d 600¢/€0 OLLZ | 00°00+9 268.L 990 000
d 600¢/€0 0LLZ | 00°00S'E +08L 990 +000
0 600¢/€0 OLLZ | 00'628°E 0SvL 990 +000
9 600¢/€0 Oklg | 00°000°02 09vL 990 +000
| 6002/€0 99v¢e 909 | 2¢€0} 00°000°0¢€ LE6S | Ocbe | <¢€0 | 1000
g 600¢2/€0 99ve ¥909 | 2€0}+ | 00°000°0¢E 8cE6 ce0 +000
d 600¢/£0 Okte 00°000'0¢ OLL6 | 0ESC | 990 | 1000
v 6002/£0 0cle 00'€65'2 0L9% | Ocve | 990 | 1000
v 6002/€0 Okle 00'62S'¢ 0L9Yy | 02ve | 990 +000
v 6002/€0 000+ 00 v¥L 0L9% | 02ve | 990 +000
v 600¢/€0 0cle 00'6t9 09ty | Ocve | 990 +000
A4 600¢/€0 OLte 00'2e9 091y | Ocve 990 L000
v 600¢/€0 000+ 0098+ 09Ly | Ogve | 990 | 1000

@iioseq  pouad 'ibpa josioud wnbio  weboy junouwy Jpain Junowy ygeq junoaoy  junoooy  juawpedsq  pung

way aur] 9
0L2200c 600¢/SHY ¢ w1
3rg # Juswnoog # |IB1L UPNY a1eq Bunsod # abey
s 00 o (eu-uQ) Aug reuine~18bpng




Ni4 ‘eiEqieg ejueg jo Ajuno)

ajeq Ag peisod ajeq ainjeubis pazuoyny |ejuswpedsg # auoyd Ag paledaig wio4
SUIMIIM UIQoY
uondyosag Q| 49seQ
siEloLwiod | 00°62E°L6 00'62€'L6
4 600¢/90 99%¢ 6261 | 6261 | 00°'000°0¢€ L06L | 0€SC ce0 0€00
d 600¢/90 99v¢ 6¢61 | 6¢61 00°000°0€ tvL6 | 0cbe AN 0€00
Qglisaq  poudd 16pg 108lo1g i 6o wesboig junowy Jipain junowy 1gag Junoooy unoooy  juawpedaq pun
way| sur 19
O _.NNOON 6002/ /v Z 12
31rg # jJuswnoog # |11 IpNY a1eq bunsod # abey

¥SSLe 00 0 e

(auIT-uQ) Aiug reuinc ebpng




. BJE 2007720
Budget Revision Request Budgeuoumammwj

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 2253355

lbject / Titi,e . Provide éi shi()'l;ty‘de,slc_r"ib}v‘ionv;for t/_]?’s bﬁdge

ing ordinance amendments* or "Distribute proceeds fror

{-revision request. “For examp y

LEhe ST sighate funds for .- Related Journal Entry #
Of 2005'COPS": ./ S R

ADMHS : This budget revision reduces the negative fund balance in fund 0044 by $2,881,005. The liability recorded in the
Mental Health Fund for the Fiscal Year 2007-2008 MediCal cost report settlement was overstated and will be reversed.

Justification:
appropriate. - Whe)
adjustmerits to:Geri

preadsheet, if.
ase ordecrease. -For

Preliminary estimates in the CAFR for the Fiscal Year 2007-2008 Mental Health cost report overstated the amount that would
be owed to MediCal. The estimate was based on the Fiscal Year 2006-2007 prior amount. Upon reconciliation in the current
year, the liability is expected to be eliminated. Therefore, a transfer from Strategic Reserve is not needed for this amount and
this budget revision reverses $2,881,005 out of the Strategic Reserve liability estimate. The Mental Health negative fund
balance will be reduced by $2,881,005 from a negative $15,020,382to a negative $12,139,377.

Fimancial Summary

Department / Fund

. Department / Fund Depaﬂmeni/ Fund D?Eartr@t/ Eq}nd
Finaieate or (Decrease) in 043 / 0044 990 / 0001 S LB = =
““Appropriation for / Uses: ] e ’ % ™ -
SO , -5 =
Salaries & Benefits A ! 00 l 00 I 00 L=
o - —
£ ~Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 § | 00 = i
.. B ) < -‘:§ wi
= Other Charges I 00 ] 00 | 00 = loo 3
Fixed Assets | 00 ' | 00 | 00 i g | 00 ©@
Other Financing Uses | 00 (2,881,005)| 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transters f 00 | 00 I 00 * l 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 = :Q\\;f | 00
Sources: - g& :‘\;1:3
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 . -F00
Other Financing Sources (2,881,005)| 00 | 00 | 00 : -~ “1 00
Intrafund Transfers i 00 i 00 I 0 ;?' = ::’ 00
— 7 l,
Reserve or Designation | 00 (2,881,005)| 00 ] 00 ~ © l 00
| 00

Effect on Contingency / RE 2,881,005 | 00

 Depatme upervisors Action

/ E_/__prprove -

| JM- - “‘( ?/ 3/33 Budge! Joumal Entry and Aelated Jounal )

DEPEQTENH ad Date Enlry if applicable Approved as lo DDlSEPPmVE batg =
?,. N by ST G ! (/ /,7;‘? Accounling Form. T Revision " hB//
,J'—‘"”-/Y-fﬁ/ A4S ’/L, ransfer/Revision in Accordance with Boasd Po

[ JApproved

| DDisapproved Date

— Depariment Head “/Date” 5 dalfd 3/9_3' i W
A/ il ‘
Department Head Date 0/ Audilbr-Coefc?Her County Executive Oﬁic%r ) Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN Revised 8/05

AC-FIHR5001



Ni4 ‘eieqieg ejues jo Ajunog

Eemcv@mu_oez,q _mEmEtmam%

aleq Ag paisod aleq # auoyd Ag pasedaid wio4
Lo \\\\V\ vﬁwﬁ \/\<U helled oy
Alligel] HIN 10} sy jens Jo osedjal 9onpay, g
Aunger wodeay 1s00 80-20 10} H4X @onpay| v
uonduosag (] 49saQ
siEloLwiod | 00°0L029L'S 00°010°29.°S
d 6002/90 00£8 | 00°G00°188°C ov.i6 | 0gve 066 1000
Y 6002/90 1245 00'G00°188°C L06.L | 0€GC 066 1000
\v H 00°G00°188°C 009¢ ¥+00
v 600¢/90 00LZ | 00LZ | 00°'S00°L88Z 0L6S | 0¢gte ev0 P00
@y J9s8Qg poiad 1bpg 108[01d wun 610 weiboid unowy Jipalo unowy 1qeq unooay unoooy  juawuedsqg pun4
weyf aur] )
0212002 —
31 # juswnoog # lBd) ypny a1eQ Bugsod # 9bed
0120~ 100 (sur7-uQ) Anuz [euinc” ebpng

Q1 yoied




Nid ‘eleqieq ejueg jo fjunod

8leq Ag paisod aleq ainyeufig pazuoyiny [ejuawyedsg # auoud Ag paiedalg wiod
hejled4 ovyl
Ayjiqe] Hoday 1s0D 80-L0 9sloAdy| Y
uonduoseq ) 1osa(Q
SIEj0L w04 oo.moo.rww,m 00°500°188°C
Y 00°G00°188°C 00c¢ 100
A4 00'600°188C Ggecl ¥¥00
gl seq loyisodaq BalY Aingoy 108l01d wn Bio weiboid unowy Jpain unowy ygaqg JUNo2DY unoooy  juswipedaq pun4
s 8urt i)
(3) 19093 D
mmmmmNN (M) SJUBLIBAA _|||_
02..00c3rd Lo | (&) sidieoay []
A1 # uswnooQ # led] Ipny a1eQ Bupsod # abed 190A] USED SJ8iNSEal]

L€ 000 . ieq

(sui7-uQ) Anu— reunor




L » BJE 2007735 |
Budget Revision Request Budgel Journal Ery 7
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130
[Subject] Title: row — - — JE
ject | Title: rrovide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Relaled Journal Entry ¥
‘ning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor and General Services: Establish transfer to General Services for partial funding of the Elections Vets Building
Maintenance and Repair Project; and fund with Elections Designated funds.

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and Why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate. When moving Appropnatlon explain why it's available.. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason forthe increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contmgency explain why no other alternative funding source is available. : : :

This budget revision establishes Fiscal Year 2008-09 appropriations in operating transfer to fund a portion of the Elections
Vets Building Maintenance & Repair Project managed by General Services (Project # 8685). The purpose of this project is
to perform maintenance and repairs to a portion of the Veteran's Clinic Building located at the Calle Real Health Care
Campus to solve storage and operating space deficiency created by the termination of the Chicago Title corpgergjal lease in
January 2009. Completion of Phase 1-A is critical in establishing space needs for the May 2009 Spec:lainEIe@on and all =

subsequent elections. Phase 1-A of this project is being funded with Designated Election funds.

Financial Summary

Depaﬁment/ Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 062 / 0001 063 / 0030 / - /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies oo | 00 L 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 . | 00
Fixed Asses | 00 100,000 | 00 | 00 f@ = | 00
Other Financing Uses 100,000 | 00 |00 oo = = . |oo
Inrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 00 _ ’i' | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 00 - : i] | 00
. =
Sreoeuvrec::e | 00 | 00 | 00 :’i ~a | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 100,000 | 00 L 00 p = t 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 100,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 | 00 | 00 | 00
Auditor-Controller CEQO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action

Departmental Authorization -

é& / prmve DApproved
o / L!—’/ Budget Journal Eniry and Related Journal é e J—
- [Joisapprove 4 ;aE?_m:i [ Jpisapproved Date

dfﬁanf’Head "Date ™ Entry if applicable Approved as to =
‘() /<L{ k‘ [Q&[ Accounting Forr. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Bogrd PSHJ
¥ dated 8/3/93. —_—
Depar’( nlo-lead Date o = Agenda ltem
Department Head Date /p Auo‘itor:C}e?fmller /Couty Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN y Revised 7/05

AC-FIN-5001



Nid ‘edequeg eiues jo Ajunon

Eemcm_ N:oc ny _Ecmetm%b \

aleq Ag paisod .~ 3ied , # suoud Ag paiedaid wio4
\ NP \I\@\ v @ apepoy esoy
G898 [0id pIgsIaA -1 eseyd 1oj spuny vy v
uopduaseq @l laseq
sieloLwiod | 00°000'002 00'000°002
Y 600¢/%0 G898 0ce6 1 00°000'001 0L6S | Octe £90 000
v 600¢/¥0 G898 0e61 | 00°000'001L 0048 | 0€S¢ €90 0e00
v 6002/%0 000¢ 00°000'00+ cvi6 | 0cve 290 1000
v 6002/%0 0002 | 00°000'00L L0B6L | 0€Se 290 +000
aioseq  poued '1bpg 10801g wn Bio weiboid Junowy ypain unowy y1gsq Junoooy wnoooy  juswpedeg pun4
walj sur m
GELL00Z —
3rg # juswnoog # |lBl L Ipny ajeq Bunsod # abed

68ES" D00 .. uoeq

(aur7-uQ) Anu3 jeuinr - 18bpng




Budget Revision Request

| BJE 2007745

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 25125 & 29130

l Subject [ Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request For example "DeSIgnate funds for

zoning ordinance amendments" or "D/stnbute proceeds from sale of 2005 GOPS”.

JE

Related Journal Entry #

Fire: Designate $20,000 from unanticipated interest earnings from the Certificate of Participation issued for the Station 51
(Lompoc/Mission Hills) rebuild to the project.

Justification: For all changes explaln what the change is for and why it is needed, Attach addmonal /ustlﬁcat/on board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate.. When moving Approprlatlon explain why it's aval/ab/e When Revenue is adjusted expla/n the reason for the increase-or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contmgency explain why no other alternative fund/ng source is ava//able

This budget revision request recognizes $20,000 increased interest earnings associated with the 2005 COP Fire Station 51
Rebuild Project due to construction drawdowns being less than anticipated resulting in higher balances upon which interest is
earned. The increased interest earnings will be applied to the project balance.

=2 =
e 2
w O %
= 7
w2 -
@j N o
REREr o ==
Financial Summary s - g ..
Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund B r-t-Lent / Fund E
Increase or (Decrease) in 031 / 0034 / / :’% *}:
Appropriation for / Uses: = i
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies ] 00 | 00 | 00 ' 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 _ | 00
Fixed Assels | 00 | 00 | 00 é{ % | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 5 == | 00
€ i) e
Intrafund Transfers I 00 | 00 | 00 - ~o -‘ | 00
< A
Reserve or Designation 20,000 | 00 | 00 oo - - | 00
._-._1: -"G T
Sources: jo’ =3 g
Revenue 20,000 | 00 | 00 oo = .= | 00
N S s
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 l 00 — =2 I 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 i 00 i 00 I 00
Reserve or Designation ; 00 | 00 | 00 ‘ 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - | oo | 00 | 00 | 00

Departmenfa] Authorizétion

Auditor-Controller

} ) "CEQ’S Recom‘mén’dation

Bo‘ardi 'of‘Supen)isor's Action

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-50G1

/ pprove L/ - L__IApproved
22 Las g
//// L /;//}{’, ot J /,'; Budget Journal Eniry and Related Journal //%Pl’:/ I .
Departmeht Head ~ ~ Dale Enlry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Date 7 DDrsapproved Date
; =
Accouniing Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance witncy"
/3/93 ——————
Department Head Date dated / Agenda ltem
nflb\iz/Q%ﬁé
Depariment Head Date / / Audltor 96ﬁ}foller /' County}é’écu )ve Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
v Revised 7/05




,

NI4 ‘eseqleg ejueg jo Ajunon

s
ajeg g pajsod aleq ainjeublg pezuoyiny jpuswyedaQ # auoud Ag paredalq uno4
mQ\QN\m o laneg aueiq

'W)n\\“\.\.ﬁ”\V\ ‘Y\vw\“\ “\\.u\d“ﬁ&.“\ mN\\ } NJ\UN\\ ﬁ\\.s\., \A“\
d0D §0-plingay |G UiS-uiubise( g 1saisju| asealou|| vy
uopduasaQ @1 19s8Q
sEloLwiod | 00°000°02 00°000'02
\4 6002/90 000Z | L. 100°000°02 88.6 | 0€S¢ Le0 €00
A4 600¢2/90 000/ | LLLL 00°000°02 08te | 0cve Le0 $€00
Qliseg  pouad '1bpg 198[014 wnbio - weiboiy Junowy §pas) Junowy hgad Juno2aY junonay  juawpedeq pun4
wajj aur] 19
G¥.22002 —
3rg # Juswnoog # 11821 IpNY aje( Bunsod # abed
(o180 ) eg (8UI7-UO) AUz [euinor186png




Budget Revision Request

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

BJE 2007747

Budget Journal Entry #

[ Subject / Tlﬂe. Prowde a short descnpt:on for.this budget revision request. For example "Deszgnate funds for

oning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

JE
Related Journal Entry #

Fire: Increase appropriation for FY 08/09 Property Tax Administration Fee charges to the Fire District by $73,000. The budget for the use
of Fire District unreserved/undesignated fund balance will be increased to cover this unanticipated cost

J ustlflcatlon Fo»r»al‘l_changes expla/n what the change is for and why /t /s needed Attach additional justification, board Letters or. spreadsheet,

if appropr/ate When moving Appropnatlon exp/a:n why it's.available. When Revenue is: adjusted explain the reason: for the Increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contlngency exp/am why no other alternat/ve funding source is available.

FY 08/09 Property Tax Administration Fees charged to the Fire District are $73,000 higher than budgeted. The budget for

the use of Fire District fund balance will be increased to cover this cost increase with total Property Tax Administration Fees
for the year equal to $342,739.

31008

6 Wy €2 udv 600l
(i

2
<
G e
- R GREEE & 1
Financial Summary o
Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or {Decrease) in 031 / 2280 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits ’ 00 | 00 | 00 ] 00
Services & Supplies 73,000 ' 00 | 00 | OOZ 2—:2:’ * 00
=
Other Charges f 00 | 00 | WY = * 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 (7 = /~ | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 |00 ¢ oM | 00
ot ~ =
Intrafund Transfers | 00 I 00 | 00 —;: —= r;ﬂ) | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 S = | 00
r—
Sources: r_;) rgi%
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources f 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 l 00 | 00 l 00
Reserve or Designation 73,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 | 00 | 00 | 00
Departmental Authorization

v

Auditor-Controller

~ CEO's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action
/ A \\{’
// (’/ / ‘//Arl/gl, Approve /_//ﬁ '7/5/ I:]Approved
et /: )/’N" Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal (/2 :
#" “Depariment Head Date Enlry if applicable Approved as to I:]Disapprove Dat - DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boan/ Pah )
Department Head Date deled 813193, C Agenda ltem
Q?( L\jlfém «\/ VAN
D v Audit oller County ExXeg(fivé Officer

Department Head ate // u lor/Caﬂ}!r // ty e )

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

[V Ry

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

(4 /4
/

Revised 7/05



NI ‘elequieqg BJUES JO AJUNOD

8jeq Ag paisod BjeQ ainjeubls pezuoyiny |ejuswpedag - # auoyd Ag pasedald wuod
bajfr L T
& \;&\\q \\m\ Joneg aueIQg
Sl PRT Sy G F T L
60/80 Ad S99 ulwpy xe| doid-1Bbpg asealoul v
uopduossag  @f 198
siEloLwiod | 00°000°€L 00°000'¢.
A4 600¢/50 0004 | LLLL 00°000°cL 6616 | 0Cvc Le0 08¢c
v 600¢/50 0004 | LZ.Z | 00°000°€L 906/, | 0g£Sc LED 08cc
at Jasag pouad 16pg 108joid yun Bip weiboid junowy ypain junowy ygag Junooay wnoooy  Juswpedaq pun4
walf auf 19
LyLL002 —
3rg # jusawnaog # 1.4 L 11PNy a1e(Q Bunsod # obey

8¢£8-8r 00 a1 .ies

(auI7-uQ) Aug jeuinor 186png




